

Date: 04th January, 2024

To, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Ref: Naapbooks Limited (Scrip Id: NBL, Scrip Code: 543351)

Sub.:- Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 about Agreement or MOU.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), we would like to inform that the company has signed an MOU with the Department of Science and Technology, Government of Gujarat, Gandhinagar on 03^{rd} January, 2024.

The details required under regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 are enclosed as **Annexure- A.**

You are requested to kindly take note of the same.

For, Naapbooks Limited

CS Sahul Jotaniya Company Secretary & Compliance officer ACS No. A43006

Enclosure: Annexure A

CIN: L72900GJ2017PLC096975

4 079-4894 0505

✓ info@naapbooks.com

www.naapbooks.com

 3rd Floor, Broadway Business Center, Law Garden, Ahmedabad - 380006











ANNEXURE-A

S.R. No	Particulars	Detail	ls			$\overline{}$	
1	Name(s) of parties with whom the agreement is entered	An MoU is executed between: Naapbooks Limited And The Government of Gujarat (Department of Science and Technology, Govt. of Gujarat)					
2	Purpose of entering into the agreement	The Coacross	Project Details A digital Notarizati	cks forward Gujarat as be Location Gandhinagar, Gujarat, India	to invest/ exclow: Proposed Investment in next 5 years (in INR) INR 75 Cr.	Estimated employm ent generatio n in next 5 years	Year of Commenc ement
3	Significant terms of the agreement	The Government of Gujarat would support Naapbooks Limited in obtaining necessary permissions/ registrations/ approvals/ clearances etc. from the concerned department of the state, as per applicable policies/ rules and regulations of Government of Gujarat.					
4	Whether, the said parties are related to promoter/promoter group/ group companies in any manner. If yes, nature of relationship;	Not ap	pplicable				

CIN: L72900GJ2017PLC096975

4 079-4894 0505

www.naapbooks.com

 3rd Floor, Broadway Business Center, Law Garden, Ahmedabad - 380006

Naapbooks Limited









We're thrilled to announce that our MoU with the Government of Gujarat has been successfully signed! This marks a significant milestone in our journey to harness AI and blockchain technologies for empowering India.

A heartfelt thank you to everyone involved - from our stakeholders and the Government of Gujarat, to our incredible Naapbooks family, and our esteemed clients who continuously inspire us to excel.

This is just the beginning, and we're excited for the many more milestones ahead. Let's keep moving forward together!